• Fraser Range Joint Venture: “SHEFFIELD FORMS JOINT VENTURE WITH
INDEPENDENCE GROUP IN FRASER RANGE” 16 November, 2016

• March 2017 Quarterly Report: “QUARTERLY ACTIVITIES REPORT FOR THE
PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2016” 20 April, 2016

• Big Bullocks tenement: “TWELVE NEW NICKEL AND GOLD TARGETS
OUTLINED IN FRASER RANGE” 3 July, 2015.

These announcements are available from Sheffield’s ASX announcements
platform and website (http://www.sheffieldresources.com.au/). For additional
details on the Carawine Assets, please refer to Sheffield’s 2017 Annual Report,
previous Quarterly Activities Reports and these ASX announcements.

The Company confirms that it is not aware of any new information or data that
materially affects the information included in the relevant market
announcements. The Company confirms that the form and context in which the
Competent Person’s findings are presented have not been materially modified
from the relevant original market announcements.

3046-05/1793782_1  76

SCHEDULE  6  –  SHEFF I ELD PRO-FORMA CONSOL IDATED STATEMENT
OF  F INANCIAL  POS IT ION AS AT  30  JUNE 2017

Audited

30 June 2017

$

Adjustments

$

Proforma
Post

Distribution

$

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,334,797 - 8,334,797

Trade and other receivables  289,265 - 289,265

Total Current Assets 8,624,062 - 8,624,062

Non-Current Assets

Plant and equipment 107,289 - 107,289

Deferred exploration expenditure 38,524,480 (2,352,995)1 36,171,485

Total Non-Current Assets 38,631,769 (2,352,995) 36,278,774

Total Assets 47,255,831 (2,352,995) 44,902,836

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,279,017 - 1,279,017

Provisions 270,492 - 270,492

Total Current Liabilities 1,549,509 - 1,549,509

Net Assets 45,706,322 (2,352,995) 43,353,327

Equity

Issued capital 54,721,957 (2,147,354)1 52,574,603

Reserves 6,069,893 - 6,069,893

Accumulated losses (15,085,528) (205,641)1 (15,291,169)

Total Equity 45,706,322 2,352,995 43,353,327

1Derecognition of the carrying amount of deferred exploration expenditure on the Distribution of
Carawine Shares (return of capital) to Sheffield Shareholders.  The historic share capital of the
Company has been reduced in the same proportion as the return of capital on the total market
capitalisation and at market value as at 30 June 2017.

SCHEDULE  7  –  CARAWINE  PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED S TATEMENT
OF  F INANCIAL  POS IT ION AS AT  30  JUNE 2017

Assuming Minimum Subscription

Audited

30 June 2017

$

Adjustments

$

Proforma
Minimum

Subscription

$

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents - 4,450,5001 4,450,500

Total Current Assets - 4,450,500 4,450,500

Non-Current Assets

Deferred exploration
expenditure 2,352,995 - 2,352,995

Total Non-Current Assets 2,352,995 - 2,352,995

Total Assets 2,352,995 4,450,500 6,803,495

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables - - -

Total Current Liabilities - - -

Net Assets 2,352,995 4,450,500 6,803,495

Equity

Issued capital 2,424,772 4,450,5001 6,875,272

Reserves - - -

Accumulated losses (71,777) - (71,777)

Total Equity 2,352,995 4,450,500 6,803,495

1 Carawine is intending to undertake a minimum capital raising by the issue of 25,000,000 Carawine
Shares at an issue price of $0.20 each to raise $5 million under the Carawine IPO.  The proforma
takes into account this proposed capital raising less an estimated capital raising cost of $0.550
million.

3046-05/1793782_1  78

Assuming Maximum Subscription

Audited

30 June 2017

$

Adjustments

$

Proforma
Maximum

Subscription

$
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents - 6,324,5001 6,324,500

Total Current Assets - 6,324,500 6,324,500

Non-Current Assets

Deferred exploration
expenditure 2,352,995 - 2,352,995

Total Non-Current Assets 2,352,995 - 2,352,995

Total Assets 2,352,995 6,324,500 8,677,495

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables - - -

Total Current Liabilities - - -

Net Assets 2,352,995 6,324,500 8,677,495

Equity

Issued capital 2,424,772 6,324,5001 8,749,272

Reserves - - -

Accumulated losses (71,777) - (71,777)

Total Equity 2,352,995 6,324,500 8,677,495

1 Carawine is intending to undertake a maximum capital raising by the issue of 35,000,000 Carawine
Shares at an issue price of $0.20 each to raise $7 million under the Carawine IPO.  The proforma
takes into account this proposed capital raising less an estimated capital raising cost of $0.676
million.

3046-05/1793782_1  79

SCHEDULE  8  –  KEY  R ISK  FACTORS FACING CARAWINE

The Carawine Shares to be distributed under the Distribution should be considered
speculative because of the nature of the business activities of Carawine.

Potential investors should consider whether the Carawine Shares offered are a suitable